
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4570
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
GOLDEN ROCK WORKSHOP
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether scrap is generated by Golden Rock workshop in Tiruchirapalli;

(b) if so,the estimated quantity of scrap generated alongwith income earned from the sale of scrap during each of the last three years;

(c) whether the Railways have any proposal to modernize the said workshop;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) whether the Railways propose to set up a new coach factory at Golden Rock in Tiruchirapalli; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA )

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)

S.No. Year Ferrous in Non-Ferrous in EstimatedSale value
  Metric Tonnes Metric Tonnes Rs. in crores

1 2006-07 6979  668  27.70

2 2007-08 7567  583  24.06

3 2008-09 7254  992  22.07

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) Modernization of the said workshop is sanctioned at a total cost of Rs.90.27 Crores. This will also enable the workshop to increase its POH capacity of AC coaches and diesel locomotives.

(e) Does not arise.

(f) No, Madam.

(g) Does not arise.
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